## Notice of Public Hearing

## Town of Denmark, New York

For the approval of an amendment of Village of Castorland Fire District 221 & 223C – Schedule A and the Town of Denmark, correcting an error found on Schedule A.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Town of Denmark will hold a Public Hearing on March 18, 2024, at 6:00pm at the town municipal building located at 3707 Roberts Road, Carthage, New York regarding correction of an error found on Schedule A of the Village of Castorland Fire District 221 contract for fire protection in 2024, having an Effective date of 1/01/2024 through 12/31/2024.

A copy of the Amended Schedule A is available for public inspection at the Town Clerk's Office, located at 3707 Roberts Road, Deer River, NY during regular business hours Monday – Thursday 9:30 – 4 and on the Town's website: <a href="https://www.townofdenmarkny.org">www.townofdenmarkny.org</a>.

At such public hearing, all persons will be given the opportunity to be heard. Written and oral statements will be taken at that time. Time limitations may be imposed for each oral statement, if necessary.

Written comments must be received by the Town Clerk no later than 4pm on Thursday, March 14, 2024. Any person requiring special accommodation to attend and participate in such public hearing should notify the Town Clerk at least 3 days prior to the public Hearing.

By order of the Town of Denmark Town Board. Susan Kirch-Corey Town of Denmark Deputy Town Clerk Dated February 27, 2024